Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 788 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	93rd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2021		HOUSE BILL 1422
4			
5	By: Representative Perry		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8		AMEND THE AUTHORITY OF THE ALCOHOL	
9	BEVERAGE C	ONTROL BOARD; AND FOR OTHER PURPOS	SES.
10			
11		Cb4:410	
12	mo	Subtitle	•
13		MEND THE AUTHORITY OF THE ALCOHOLIC	U
14	BEVER	RAGE CONTROL BOARD.	
15			
16 17	מה זה במעלה מא החבר לי	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AF	DVANCAC.
18	DE II ENACIED DI IIIE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE OF AF	CACIANA
19	SECTION 1. Arka	nsas Code § 3-2-201(g) and (h), co	oncerning additional
20	authority of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board, are repealed.		
21	(g) In addition to any other powers, duties, and authority, the board		
22	_	he additional authority to establi	•
23	for the enforcement, by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Enforcement Division,		
24	of the laws and rules affecting alcoholic beverage control.		
25	(h) The board s	hall have the power of review over	the actions of the
26	head of the enforcemen	t division and its employees, incl	luding all
27	disciplinary actions t	aken by the head of the division a	ngainst any division
28	employee and may, in a	ny particular case, reverse such a	actions for good
29	cause.		
30			
31			
32			
33		APPROVED: 4/20/21	
34			
35			
36			

